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End of Week 9 —Friday, October 28, 2016

“Learn-by-Heart” — Leaders for Next Week — Catechetical Week#10
Bible Verse: Jake Mussomelli—John 3:16
Catechism: The Creed

Emily Schlueter —The Second Article

Hannah Hardenbrook —What does this mean? Pt. 1

Ava Damato- What does this mean? Pt. 2

End of 1¢* Quarter! The first quarter of our academic year has come to a
close. Report cards will be sent home with students on Friday, Novem-
ber 4, 2016. Parent-Teacher conferences for all students will be held on
Monday & Tuesday, November 7 & 8. Your scheduled conference time
will be sent home next Friday with the Ac’cents.

No School - There is no school tomorrow, October 28. All ranchers
have to attend to their cattle and keep them safe from rustlers!

Harvest Hoedown - Thank you to all the parents who worked so hard
to make this event such a success!

What Date Is That? Attached to this Ac’cents is the Church &
Academy calendar for November through February. Mrs. Gehlbach
will still attach each month a calendar for the preschoolers and
kindergarteners with any specialized information.

Kindergarten Korner - It's been a shorter, but busy week. Ask your
kindergartens about the doubles facts and our geography songs! Wish-
ing Katie and Carl very happy birthdays, and looking forward to our
study of the letter Q next week.

Let The Countdown Begin! - There is only 58 days until Christmas! You
better start shopping now and come to our Christmas Craft and Vendor
Fair will be held on Saturday, November, 12, from 9:00am until 3:00
pm.

Sunday School Christmas Program - This year’s program will be on
Sunday, December 4, 2016. Practice begins this Sunday, October 30,
2016, in the Gerhardt Room from 9:00am-9:15am.



Dates to Remember -

Fri. Oct. 28 NO SCHOOL/End of Quarter

Sun. Nov. 6 Academy Choir Sings for Both Services
Mon./Tues. Nov.7/8 Parent-Teacher Conferences

Wed. Nov. 94 K-2nd Grade Field Trip

Sat. Nov. 12 Christmas Craft and Vendor Fair

9:00am-3:00pm

Fri. Nov. 18 Mass Choir Rehearsal 4:00pm/ Fish Fry

Wed. Nov.23 Thanksgiving Eve Service 6:45pm
Cherub & Academy Choirs Sing

Thurs. Nov. 24 Thanksgiving Day - No School

Fri. Nov. 25 Thanksgiving Break - No School

Wed. Nov. 30 Advent Divine Services 2:30pm/6:45pm



